2010 2009 2010 2009 2010 2009

Financial Assets:  $ $ $ $ $ $
Cash and cash equivalents 481,152 341,927  -  - 481,152 341,927
Trade and other receivables  -   -   63,595  114,509  63,595  114,509
Total Financial Assets   481,152  341,927  63,595  114,509  544,747  456,436
Financial Liabilities:
Trade and other payables  -   -   111,911  70,954  111,911  70,954
Hire purchase liabilities   -   3,358  -   -   -  3,358
Federal office loan  -   -   100,000  -   100,000  -
Total Financial Liabilities  - 3,358   211,911  70,954  211,911  74,312

(c)  Net Fair Value
The aggregate net fair values and carrying amounts of financial assets
and financial liabilities are disclosed in the balance sheet and in the
notes to the financial statements.

(d)  Sensitivity Analysis
The Association has performed a sensitivity analysis relating to its
exposure to interest rate risk at balance date. The sensitivity analysis
demonstrates the effect on the current year results and equity which
could result from a change in these risks.

At 31 December 2010, the effect on profit and equity as a result of
changes in the interest rate, with all other variables remaining constant
would be as follows:

2010 2009
$ $

Change in Profit
 - Increase in interest rate by 2%  9,623  6,839
 - Decrease in interest rate by 2%  (9,623)  (6,839)

Change in Equity
 - Increase in interest rate by 2%  9,623  6,839
 - Decrease in interest rate by 2%  (9,623)  (6,839)

NOTE 18  SEGMENT REPORTING
The association operates predominantly in one business and
geographical segment, being the provision of training and event
management in the medical industry throughout Australia.

NOTE 19  EVENTS AFTER THE BALANCE SHEET DATE
No matters or circumstances have arisen since the end of the
financial year which significantly affected or may significantly affect the
operations of the entity, the results of those operations, or the state of
affairs of the entity in future financial years.

NOTE 20  NEW ACCOUNTING STANDARDS
AND INTERPRETATIONS
Certain new accounting standards and Interpretations have been